			Docket No.:	SPEEDY	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	)1) 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
			,	-	•
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		9	tached origin	al documents	or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SPEEDY PRODUCTS, INC.		2. Name and addre			
6-3	Name:  ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.    Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🛛 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 Assignment 🗌 I	Merger	Street Address: 3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE			JE
□ Security Agreement □ 0	Change of Name				
Other		City: GLENVIE	W	State: IL	ZIP: 60025
Execution Date: JANUARY 31, 2002		Additional name(s) 8	address(es)	attached? 🔲 `	res 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe		the execution date	of the applic	nation is <sup>.</sup>	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent I	NO.(S)	al al	
09/848,658		6,146,076 5,518,351		2000 1000 1000 2000	
					2 CO 2 CO
A	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🗌 Yes 🛛	No	e c	<u>, 55</u>
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed</li></ol>	orrespondence d:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: LISA M. SOLTIS		7. Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41):	\$ <u>120.</u>	00
Internal Address: ILLINOIS TOOL W	ORKS INC.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
06/06/2002 GTUN11 00000055 09848658	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
01 FC:581 120.00 0P	VENILE	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: <u>3600 WEST LAKE</u> A	090025				
GLENVIEW State	; IL ZIP: 60025	(Attach duplicate	copy of this pag	e if paying by depos	sit account)
CIN: GLENVIEW State		JSE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli			orrect and an	y attached cop	y is a true copy
of the original document. JUDY STEIN		ung di	teld		17-007
	of pages including cover s	Signature heet, attachments, a	nd document:	4 Da	nte
	the he seconded wit	Tegilled Cover Sheer month			
	Commissioner of Patents &	n. D.C. 20231	- P	ATENT 937 FRAME	E: 0964

## UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENTS

WHEREAS, SPEEDY PRODUCTS, INC., a Minnesota corporation having offices at 2472 Seventh Avenue East, North St. Paul, Minnesota 55109 (hereinafter referred to as "SPEEDY"), is the owner of the United States patents identified in the attached Schedule A (collectively hereafter referred to as the "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025 (hereinafter referred to as "ITW"), is desirous of acquiring ownership rights in the PATENTS;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SPEEDY does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to ITW, effective as of January 31, 2002 the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, the inventions described and claimed therein, any reissues of the PATENTS, and the right to sue for past infringements; with the same to be held and enjoyed by ITW for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to the end of the term for which each of the PATENTS was granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SPEEDY if this assignment, sale, transfer had not been made.

SPEEDY PRODUCTS. INC.

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 3151 day of January, 2002. Title: MA A MA OFFICIAL SEAL" Notary Public PHILLIP J. MCGOVERN Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 9/25/05 ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. Subscribed to and sworn to before me By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Title \_\_\_\_\_\_ benefit this 31/17day of Junu AS/2002. "OFFICIAL SEAL" Notary PHILLIP J. MCGOVERN Notary Public, State of Illinois Commission Expires 9/25/05

PATENT REEL: 012937 FRAME: 0965

## SCHEDULE A

## UNITED STATES PATENTS

PATENT NUMBER	TITLE	<b>ISSUE DATE</b>	
6,146,076	Support Structure including a snap nut	09/14/00	
5,518,351	Self tapping screw having thread nut as a	05/21/96	
	head		

PATENT REEL: 012937 FRAME: 0966

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, SPEEDY PRODUCTS, INC., a Minnesota Corporation having offices at 2472 Seventh Avenue East, North St. Paul, Minnesota 55109 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/848,658 (hereafter referred to as the "APPLICATION");

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Delaware Corporation, having offices at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois, 60025 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring ownership rights in the APPLICATION;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, effective as of the 31<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2002, the entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, the inventions described and claimed therein, any patents issuing from the APPLICATION, including any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part, thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

SPEEDY PRQDUCTS, INC.

Subscribed to and sworn to before me \_, 2002 this 7/50 day of Tranney Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL" PHILLIP J. MCGOVERN Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 9/25/05 Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 3/ 5 day of Jannary 2002. OFFICIAL SEAL" Notary Hublic PHILLIP J. MCGOVERN Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 9/25/05 **RECORDED: 06/03/2002** 

By: Tril Allal Title: Mm15

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Chlor

PATENT REEL: 012937 FRAME: 0967